
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY RULES AND OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THIS EQUIPMENT

TB-350S
9 cu ft STEEL DUMP CART

6004394 - REV A 2/20



5 (x2)

7 (x1) 8 (x1)

18 (x2)
19 (x1)

23 (x1)
21 (x50) 22 (x50)

24 (x3)

10 (x1)

20 (x4)

1 (x1) 2 (x1) 3 (x1) 4 (x1)

6 (x4)
9 (x1)

(x1)

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY:
Large Phillips Screwdriver• 7/16" Wrench or Socket•

25 (x2)

3

Carton Contents



1

35

2

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

14
16

17

19

1820
20

21

21

22

23

24

25

24

ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
1 6000949-R2 BODY HALF,RIGHT 1 14

KIT     
6000956-BR

SPRING, LATCH 1
2 6000948-R2 BODY HALF,LEFT 1 15 HEX BOLT,3/8-16 X 3/4" 1
3 6000951-R2 GATE,FRONT 1 16 HEXBOLT, 3/8-16 X 3" 1
4 6000952-R2 TAILGATE 1 17 HEXNUT, 3/8-16 C-LOCK 2
5 401051-R2 CORNER 2 18 6002416 WHEEL 2
6 6000946-B2 UNDERCARRIAGE 4 19 6000955 AXLE 1
7 401071-R2 RETAINER GATE,RIGHT 1 20

KIT    
6000957

1/2" SAE WASHER 4
8 401081-R2 RETAINER GATE,LEFT 1 21 PAN HEAD, 1/4-20X1/2" 50
9 6000950-B2 SUPPORT,FRONT 1 22 FLANGE NUT, 1/4-20 50
10 6000954-R2 BAR SUPPORT,REAR 1 23 PIN,HITCH 1
11 KIT     

6000956-BR
DRAWBAR, FORMED 24 HAIRPIN COTTER 3

12 LATCH POST 1 25 HDPE SPACER 2
13 BRACKET, HITCH 1

9

Repair Parts

REPLACEMENT PARTS ORDERING                                                   OHIO STEEL INDUSTRIES 1-800-652-2321


	Safety
	Warr
	Contents
	Drawing View79
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View91
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View93
	Drawing View94
	Drawing View95
	Drawing View96
	Drawing View154
	Drawing View155
	Drawing View156
	Drawing View157
	Drawing View158
	Drawing View159
	Drawing View160
	Drawing View161

	Assy 1
	Drawing View98
	Detail View N (1 : 4)
	Drawing View100
	Detail View R (1 : 8)
	Drawing View103
	Drawing View124
	Detail View AA (1 : 6.5)
	Detail View AH (1 : 6.5)

	Assy 2
	Drawing View104
	Detail View T (1 : 6.5)
	Drawing View106
	Detail View U (1 : 8)
	Drawing View108
	Drawing View127
	Detail View  (1 : 6)
	Drawing View129

	Assy 3
	Drawing View109
	Drawing View110
	Drawing View111
	Drawing View113
	Detail View V (1 : 2)
	Drawing View130
	Drawing View131
	Drawing View132

	Assy 4
	Drawing View115
	Drawing View117
	Drawing View118
	Drawing View137
	Detail View AG (1 : 8)
	Drawing View140
	Drawing View142

	Operation
	Repair
	Drawing View143

	6004394-MANUAL INSIDE.PDF
	Safety
	Warr
	Contents
	Drawing View79
	Drawing View81
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View91
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View93
	Drawing View94
	Drawing View95
	Drawing View96
	Drawing View154
	Drawing View155
	Drawing View156
	Drawing View157
	Drawing View158
	Drawing View159
	Drawing View160
	Drawing View161

	Assy 1
	Drawing View98
	Detail View N (1 : 4)
	Drawing View100
	Detail View R (1 : 8)
	Drawing View103
	Drawing View124
	Detail View AA (1 : 6.5)
	Detail View AH (1 : 6.5)

	Assy 2
	Drawing View104
	Detail View T (1 : 6.5)
	Drawing View106
	Detail View U (1 : 8)
	Drawing View108
	Drawing View127
	Detail View  (1 : 6)
	Drawing View129

	Assy 3
	Drawing View109
	Drawing View110
	Drawing View111
	Drawing View113
	Detail View V (1 : 2)
	Drawing View130
	Drawing View131
	Drawing View132

	Assy 4
	Drawing View115
	Drawing View117
	Drawing View118
	Drawing View137
	Detail View AG (1 : 8)
	Drawing View140
	Drawing View142

	Operation
	Repair
	Drawing View143





